

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

-Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No:- 1477 of 2018

State

vs.

Smt. Chandrani Malakar and Uttam Rana.

Order No: 06

11/04/2019

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused Chandrani Malakar on Court bail is absent by filing petition praying for adjournment as she could not turn up before the Court due to illness.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of accused person namely Uttam Rana, wherein he prays for adjournment as the accused is seriously ill and could not turn up before the Court.

Considering the ground and no objection both the prayers are allowed.

To 10/06/2019 for appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.