

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate  
Kolkata**

Present :

**Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

**Case No: 1477 of 2018**

State

vs.

Chandrani Malakar and Uttam Rana.

Order No: 09

15.10.2019

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copies of police report and other documents and framing of charge.

Both accused persons on court bail are absent and prayers have been made on behalf of the accused through the Ld. Advocate praying for another date as the accused could not turn up before the Court today due to illness.

Heard.

Other side has raised no objection.

Considering the ground and no objection the prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 16.11.2019 for appearance, supply of copies of police report and other documents and framing of charge.

The surety/sureties is/are directed to produce the accused on the next date.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.