

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No.-1477 of 2018

Order No.-14

05/05/2020

20/06/2020

The Hon'ble Court has been pleased to direct resumption of physical functioning of all the courts in the District in a limited form from 08/06/2020 subject to the availability of transport and the attending circumstances in such places vide Hon'ble Court Notification No.- 1597 – RG dated 05/06/2020.

In view of the said direction of the Hon'ble Court the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions, Calcutta has been pleased to direct resumption of the normal functioning of all the courts under the City Sessions Division, Calcutta in a limited form, from Monday, June, 15, 2020 with reduced staff strength by taking only urgent matters through Video Conferencing and / or physically as decided by the Judge concerned and hearing of bail matters will be conducted through Video Conferencing vide No.- 150 dated 08/06/2020.

In compliance with the order of the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta the Court the case record is taken up.

No steps is taken.

On 15/06/2020 the Municipal Magistrates' Court Bar Association resolved that they would not appear / participate in any Court proceeding both physically and virtually on and from 15/06/2020 and accordingly, requested the Court not to pass any adverse order till the pandemic situation becomes under control / till further notification from the local Bar Association or the Bar Council of West Bengal.

In view of the resolution the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 10.09.2020 for framing of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.