

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
J O Code UID No.-WB916
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No:-1477 of 2018

CNR No.-WBCS03-001080 of 2018

State

vs.

Chandrani Malakar and Uttam Rana.

Order No:26

22.10.2021

The record is fixed today for awaiting case record from Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused persons filed a petition stating that the case is pending before the Ld. Upper Court and as such prayed for adjournment of the case.

Heard.

No record is returned from the upper forum.

To 27.12.2021 for awaiting case record from Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.